



January 13, 2023

#### **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, Oregon 97308-1088

Re: Docket PCN 5 – In the Matter of Idaho Power Company's Petition for Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity.

Attention Filing Center:

Attached for filing in the above-referenced docket are Idaho Power Company's Signatory Pages to Modified Protective Order No. 23-003.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Sincerely,

Suzanne Prinsen Legal Assistant

Sugarne Trinser

Attachment

## **APPENDIX B CONSENT TO BE BOUND**

PCN 5

I	Co	nsen	t to	he	Bour	ıd٠
1-	CU	113611	LLU	NE	DOUL	ıu.

I

	Protective Order and Appendix B governs the use of High	ly Confid	dential
Idaho Power	Company ("Party") agrees to be bound by the	ne terms	of the
	ective Order and certifies that it has an interest in this procepresented by other parties to the proceedings.		
Signature:	Doninar E. Wolk		
Printed Name	Donovan E. walker		
Date:	01/12/2023		
II. Perso	ons Qualified under Paragraph 13:		
I have read the	Modified Protective Order and agree to be bound by its te	rms.	
I certify that:			
(	agree to keep the information in a secure manner as requicommission's rules and destroy it at the conclusion of this required by Paragraph 20.	•	
5	understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commisorder of the Commission.		
r	The party with which I am associated has a legitimate and need for the Highly Confidential Information and not simply n the information.		
By: Signatu Printed Address Employe Job Title	Name: Matthew Larkin 1221 W. Idaho Street, Boise, Idaho 83702  Idaho Power Company	Date:	01/12/2023

# ORDER NO. 23-003

Ву:	Signature:	Christiany Who	Date:	01/1 2/ 20 23
-	Printed Name:	Courtney Waites	,	
	Address:	1 2 21 W. Idaho Street, Boise, Idaho 8370 2	,	
	Employer:	Idaho Power Company	,	
	Job Title:	Regulatory Consultant		
Ву:	Signature:	Stacy Gust	Date:	01/1 2/ 20 23
,	Printed Name:			
	Address:	1 2 21 W. Idaho Street, Boise Idaho 8370 2	•	
	Employer:	Idaho Power Company	•	
	Job Title:	Regulatory Administrative Assistant		
		( ) That		04/4 0/ 00 00
Ву:	Signature:	Control	Date:	01/1 2/ 20 23
		Christy Davenport	•	
	Address:	1 2 21 W. Idaho Street, Boise, Idaho 8370 2	,	
	Employer:	Idaho Power Company	i	
	Job Title:	Legal Administrative Assistant		
_	<b>.</b>		<b>-</b> .	
Ву:	Signature:		Date:	
	Printed Name:			
	Address:			
	Employer:		•	
	Job Title:		•	
Ву:	Signature:		Date:	
Бу.	Printed Name:		Date.	-
	Address:		•	
	Employer:		•	
	Job Title:		,	
	JOD TILLO.			

## **APPENDIX B CONSENT TO BE BOUND**

PCN 5

I.	Coi	nsen'	t to	he	Bou	nd:
		13611	LLU		DOU	ıu.

			tive Order and proceedings.	l Appendix I	3 governs the	use of High	ly Conf	idential
Mod	ldal lified Pr	no Power otective (	Company Order and cert	ifies that it h	agrees to be nas an interest proceedings.	in this prod	he terms ceeding	s of the that is not
Sign	nature:		Jul 7	) Ovil		-		
Prin	ted Nar	ne:	Jocelyn Pe	ease		-		
Date	e:		January 13	, 2023		_		
II.	Pers	sons Qu	alified under	Paragraph	13:			
I have	read th	e Modifie	d Protective C	Order and a	gree to be bou	nd by its te	rms.	
I certify	y that:							
	a.	Commis		nd destroy i	a secure man t at the conclu			
	b.	sanction		bject to the	e) allows the Co jurisdiction of			
	C.	need fo			ated has a legi nformation and			
Ву:	Signat Printed Addres Emplo Job Ti	d Name: ss: yer:	Jocelyn Peaso 419 SW 11th McDowell Rac Attorney	Ave. Suite 4	400, Portland, on PC	OR 97205	Date:	1/13/23

Ву:	Signature:	hisa Kachner	Date:	1/13/23
	Printed Name:			
	Address:	419 SW 11th Ave. Suite 400, Portland, OR 97205		
	Employer:	McDowell Rackner Gibson PC		
	Job Title:	Attorney		
Ву:	Signature:	Alisma Till	Date:	1/13/23
	Printed Name:			
	Address:	419 SW 11th Ave. Suite 400, Portland, OR 97205		
	Employer:	McDowell Rackner Gibson PC		
	Job Title:	Paralegal		
D	Ciara atuma	Sugarne Prinser	Data	4/42/22
Ву:	Signature: Printed Name: Address:	()	Date:	1/13/23
		419 SW 11th Ave. Suite 400, Portland, OR 97205		
	Employer:	McDowell Rackner Gibson PC		
	Job Title:	Legal Assistant		
	JOD TILLE.	Legal Assistant		
By:	Signature:		Date:	
Dy.			Date.	
	Address:			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			
By:	Signature:		Date:	
Dy.	Printed Name:			
	Address:			
	Employer:			
	Job Title:			
	-			

#### **DOCKET PCN 5 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on January 13, 2023 Idaho Power Company's Signatory Pages to Modified Protective Order No. 23-003 were served by USPS First Class Mail to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) as indicated below:

### By: USPS First Class Mail:

John C. Williams PO Box 1384 La Grande, OR 97850

DATED: January 13, 2023

/s/ Suzanne Prinsen

Suzanne Prinsen Legal Assistant